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2021-801 Architectural
A Helix Design Group SBE Erik Prestegaard erikp@helixdesigngroup.net 253-922-9037 Tacoma
B KMB Architects SBE Tony Lindgren tonylindgren@kmb-architects.com 360-706-6017 Olympia, Seattle
C MSGS Architects SBE Bill Sloane bills@msgsarch.com 360-943-6774 ex 108 Olympia
D SHKS Architects SBE Matt Inpanbutr matti@shksarchitects.com 206-224-3375 Seattle
E Stemper Architecture Collaborative MWBE Melody Leung melody@stemperac.com 206-624-2777 Seattle

2021-802 Electrical
A BCE Engineers NA Daren Bitterling daren.bitterling@bceengineers.com 253-922-0446 Fife
B Hargis Engineers NA Erik Stearns erik.stearns@hargis.biz 206-436-0477 Seattle
C McKinstry Essention NA Paul Highley paulhi@mckinstry.com 206-832-8252 Seattle, Spokane, Bellingham
D PAE Engineers NA Michael Kim michael.kim@pae-engineers.com 206-596-8641 Seattle, Spokane
E Wood Harbinger SBE Sean Bollen sbollen@woodharbinger.com 425-628-6051 Bellevue

2021-803 Testing
A Atlas Technical Consultants NA Howard Vitkus howard.vitkus@oneatlas.com 702-401-3866 Seattle, Kennewick, Portland
B GeoTest Services NA Kevin Richardson kevinr@geotest-inc.com 360-733-7318 Arlington, Bellingham, Oak Harbor
C Krazan & Associates NA Diane Vandewall dianevandewall@krazan.com 253-939-2500 Tacoma, Lynnwood, Poulsbo, Port Angeles, Yakima, Richland
D Professional Service Industries (PSI) NA Michelle Nygard Michelle.Nygard@Intertek.com 253-589-1804 Tacoma
E STRATA NA Heidi Brouwer hbrouwer@stratageotech.com 509-891-1904 Spokane, Richland

2021-804 Value Engineering and Constructability Review
A MENG Analysis NA Sarah Partap sarah@menganalysis.com    206-451-3462 Seattle
B RHA LLC WBE Patrice Miller patrice@teamrha.com 602-493-1947 University Place, Bend, Glendale
C Roen Associates NA Roger Roen rogerr@roenassociates.com 206-343-1003 Seattle, Spokane
D Säzän Environmental Services NA Steven Paget spaget@sazan.com 206-576-7233 Seattle, Bremerton, Portland, Tempe

2021-805 Civil Engineering
A AHBL NA William Fierst wfierst@ahbl.com 253-383-2422 Tacoma, Seattle, Spokane, Tri-Cities
B Century West Engineering SBE Matt Morkert mmorkert@centurywest.com 509-951-9464 Spokane, Federal Way, Bothell, Ellensburg, Portland, Bend
C KPFF Consulting Engineers NA Clint Pierpoint Clint.pierpoint@kpff.com 360-292-7230 Lacey, Spokane, Seattle
D SCJ Alliance NA Whitney Holm whitney.holm@scjalliance.com 360-352-1465 Lacey, Spokane, Seattle, Centralia, Wenatchee, Gig Harbor

2021-806 Mechanical 
A Hargis Engineers NA Ron Eliason ron.eliason@hargis.biz 206-436-0444 Seattle
B Hultz | BHU Engineers NA Rick Hultz rickh@hultzbhu.com 253-383-3257 Tacoma
C BCE Engineers NA Scott Zimbelman scott.zimbelman@bceengineers.com 253-922-0446 Fife
D McKinstry Essention NA Sarah Moore sarahmoore@mckinstry.com 206-832-8003 Seattle, Spokane

2021-807 Hazardous Materials and Environmental Site Assessment
A PBS Engineering NA Tim Ogden tim.ogden@pbsusa.com 206-233-9639 Portland, Vancouver, Seattle, Issaquah, Richland, Walla Walla
B Landau Associates NA Rosemary Trimmer rtrimmer@landauinc.com 425-329-0250 Edmonds, Seattle, Tacoma, Olympia, Spokane, Portland, Boise
C Hart Crowser NA Mike Ehlebracht mike.ehlebracht@hartcrowser.com 206-369-5164 Seattle, Mountlake Terrace, Tacoma, Vancouver WA, Portland, Spokane
D GeoEngineers NA Tim Syverson tsyverson@geoengineers.com 206-448-4197 Redmond, Seattle, Tacoma, Bellingham, Spokane, Kennewick, Portland

2021-808 Structural
A Reed Middleton NA Corbin Hammer chammer@reidmiddleton.com 425-741-3800 Everett
B KPFF Consulting Engineers NA Manny Golez manny.golez@kpff.com 206-926-0439 Spokane, Seattle & Lacey
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D Coffman Engineers NA Brian Walkenhauer brian.walkenhauer@coffman.com 360-859-4834 Spokane, Seattle, Burlington, Portland (OR)
F AHBL NA Andrew McEachern dmceachern@ahbl.com 253-383-2422 Tacoma, Seattle, Spokane, Tri-Cities

2021-809 Survey
A 1 Alliance Geomatics MBE, SBE Dave Peebler dave.peebler@1-alliance.com 425-442-3323 Tacoma, Bellevue, Everett, Wilsonville
B David Evans & Associates NA Sean Douthett smd@deainc.com 253-922-9780 Everett, Woodinville, Bellevue, Tacoma, Olympia, Vancouver, Portland, and Spokane
C KPFF Consulting Engineers NA Jereme Chapman jereme.chapman@kpff.com 360-292-7230 Lacey

2021-810 Geotechnical
A GeoEngineers NA Robert Metcalfe rmetcalfe@geoengineers.com 425-861-6099 Redmond, Seattle, Tacoma, Bellingham, Spokane, Kennewick,  Portland
B PBS Engineering NA Saiid Behboodi saiid.behboodi@pbsusa.com 503-880-7409 Portland, Vancouver, Seattle, Issaquah, Richland, Walla Walla
C Robinson Noble NA Rick Powell rpowell@robinson-noble.com 425-488-0599 Tacoma, Woodinville
D Shannon & Wilson NA Martin Page mwp@shanwil.com 206-695-6875 Seattle, Pasco, Portland

2021-811 Building Envelope and Roofing
A Building Envelope Technology & Research NA Martha Carlson mcarlson@bet-r.com 206 405-3455 Seattle
B Nexus SBE Todd Wolf twolf@nexusbec.com 253-625-7090 Tacoma, Spokane
C OAC Services NA Kerry May kmay@oacsvcs.con 206-276-0832 Seattle, Spokane
D Wetherholt & Associates NA Bob Card bob@wetherholt.com 425-822-8397 Olympia, Redmond

2021-812 Security Electronic Systems
A BCE Engineers NA Ben Hedin ben.hedin@bceengineers.com 253-922-0446 Fife
B Coffman Engineers NA Stephen H. Helms stephen.helms@coffman.com 509-328-2994 Seattle, Spokane
C Hargis Engineers NA Patrick Shannon Patrick.shannon@hargis.biz 206-436-0466 Seattle

2021-813 Commissioning 
A Engineering Economics NA Brendon Mattis Brendon.mattis@eeiengineers.com 206-622-1001 Seattle, Spokane, Vancouver
B FSi Engineers NA Ben Roush benr@fsi-engineers.com 206-622-3321 Seattle, Ellensburg, Spokane
C McKinstry Essention NA Garrett Husky garretth@mckinstry.com 509-319-0003 Seattle, Spokane, Portland 
D Testcomm NA Jerry Ensminger   jerrye@testcommllc.com 509-533-0498    Spokane
E Performance Validation (Welsh Commissioning) NA Tim O'Neill tim@wcxg.com 253-856-3322 Auburn, Arlington, Port Orchard, Beaverton

2021-814 Architectural - Eastern Region
A ALSC NA Rustin L. Hall rhall@alscarchitects.com 509-838-8568 Spokane
B Cortner Architectural SBE Jim Cortner jim@cortner-ps.com 509-363-1039 Spokane
C Integrus Architecture NA Becky Barnhart bbarnhart@integrusarch.com 509-991-9645 Spokane, Seattle
D RGU Architecture SBE Robert Uhrich ruhrich@rguarchitecture.net 509-758-9894 Asotin
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